
Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan in athletics Indoors 
Athletic centre by "O.Rypakova", Ust-Kamenogorsk 15.01.2018 - 16.01.2018  

FINAL PROTOKOL   WOMEN 
60 m  

15.01.2018  
09:30  

Rank NAME Born Region Result Final  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Kashafutdinova Rima 24.07.95 KRG 7.61 7.42 MS 1078 Dudar Ta., Konik Vl., Denisko Al. 
2 Zyabkina Viktoriya 04.09.92 ALM 7.59 7.50 MS 1052 Nikitenko L. I. 
3 Shynazbekova Aygerim 01.07.92 ALM 7.87 7.73 KMS 978 Nikitenko L. I. 
4 Tulapina Anastasiya 05.03.90 ALM 7.89 7.93 KMS 929 Denisko A. V., Denisko N. N. 
5 Stepankovskaya Valentina 16.05.97 PVL 8.11 8.06 1 878 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
6 Lukyanova Yuliya 26.01.97 AKM 8.22 8.15 1 852 Chuyko Va. Ti., Vinokurov Vi. Ge. 
7 Zkrienova Oryngul 17.12.98 VKO 8.34 8.42 1 797 Nikitenko Ly. Iv., Lukashina Na. Ni. 
8 Parshkova Irina 17.02.96 PVL 8.38   2 0 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
8 Flancheva Yulia 27.12.96 PVL 8.38   2 0 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
10 Smagulova Аlua 15.04.97 KRG 8.45   2 0 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 
11 Mikhailiv Оlessya 18.02.98 KRG 8.58   2 0 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 

 Alexandrova Lyudmila 18.04.91 VKO DNS    0 Abakov Ra. Ab. 
 Shulakova Anel 21.08.99 KRG DNS    L Mashtakov Yu. Iv. 
 Bulanova Anna 12.05.94 KGZ 7.70  7.53  L Manzhuev S. H. 
 

200 m  
16.01.2018  
10:10  
Rank NAME Born Region Result Final  Class  Points Coach 

1 Golendova Svetlana 25.07.93 ZHBL 25.31 24.24 MS 1061 Nikitenko Lu. Iv., Akhmetova Al. Vl. 
2 Ushakova Lyubov 20.09.97 KRG 25.51 25.10 MS 984 Nikitenko Ly. Iv., Kirsanov Ni. Al. 
3 Kuznetsova Svetlana 29.01.92 SKO 26.23 25.88 KMS 917 Ektov Al., Ektova N.V. 
4 Tursyn Aydana 19.04.97 UKO 26.14 25.94 KMS 912 Dodonov Ge. Al. 
5 Zalyubovskaya Alexandra 24.09.02 PVL 26.36 26.38 1 876 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
6 Yefremova Ekaterina 08.06.00 VKO 26.58 26.62 1 858 Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 
7 Parshkova Irina 17.02.96 PVL 27.00   1 824 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

 Harlamova Arina 21.07.97 VKO DQ     0 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 
  Alexandrova Lyudmila 18.04.91 VKO DNS     L Abakov Ra. Ab. 
  Zyabkina Viktoriya 04.09.92 ALM DNS     0 Nikitenko L. I. 
  Lukyanova Yuliya 26.01.97 АКМ DNS     0 Chuyko Va. Ti., Vinokurov Vi. Ge. 
  Smagulova Аlua 15.04.97 KRG DNS     L Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 

 
 
 



400 m  
15.01.2018  
10:30  
Rank NAME Born Region Result Final  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mihina Elina 16.07.94 VKO 55.77 53.74 MS 1094 Nikitenko Ly. Iv. 
2 Golendova Svetlana 25.07.93 ZHBL 55.94 54.42 MS 1068 Nikitenko Lu. Iv., Akhmetova Al. Vl. 
3 Akhmetova Adelina 25.12.98 KRG 56.29 56.22 MS 1003 Mashtakov Yu. Iv. 
4 Ushakova Lyubov 20.09.97 KRG 57.25 56.63 KMS 988 Nikitenko Ly. Iv., Kirsanov Ni. Al. 
5 Zayko Marina 17.01.93 ALM 57.38 57.70 KMS 961 Denisko A. V., Denisko N. N. 
6 Yurchenko Tatyana 24.05.93 SKO 56.91 DNS KMS 978 Litvinenko Pe., Artyushenko Ta., Denisko Al. 
7 Kuznetsova Svetlana 29.01.92 SKO 57.80   KMS L Ektov Al. 
8 Yefremova Ekaterina 08.06.00 VKO 59.74    1 880 Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 
9 Tursyn Aydana 19.04.97 UKO 1:00.00    1 871 Dodonov Ge. Al. 
10 Yurchenko Nadezhda 25.12.00 SKO 1:00.04    1 L Litvinenko Pe., Artyushenko Ta., Abdrahmanov Sa. 
11 Broslavskaya Veronika 09.11.99 PVL 1:01.00    1 838 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
12 Harlamova Arina 21.07.97 VKO 1:01.39    2 0 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 
  Ishangulieva Mardjen 21.01.88 ALM DNS     0 Nikitenko L. I. 

 
800 m  

16.01.2018  
15:00  
Rank NAME Born Region Result Class  Points Coach 

 1 Fandyushina Evgeniya 27.08.95 PVL 2:10.9 KMS  1008 Butin Se. Bo., Butina Sv. St., Bolshakova Ta. Al. 
 2 Yurchenko Tatyana 24.05.93 SKO 2:11.6 KMS 997 Litvinenko Pe., Artyushenko Ta., Denisko Al. 
 3 Lisichkina Varvara 01.01.80 KRG 2:12.8 KMS 979 Slatilin Al. Iv. 
 4 Paramonova Yekaterina 21.07.99 KRG 2:15.3 1 942 Dudar Ta., Konik Vl., Denisko Al. 
 5 Yurchenko Nadezhda 25.12.00 SKO 2:17.9 1 L Litvinenko Pe., Artyushenko Ta., Abdrahmanov Sa. 
 6 Zeynalova Riana 19.11.00 ALM 2:19.4 1 883 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
  Ishangulieva Mardjen 21.01.88 ALM DNS   0 Nikitenko L. I. 

 
1500 m  

15.01.2018  
16:15  

Rank NAME Born Region Result Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Neroznak Tatyana 28.02.89 KST 4:20.50 MS 1066 Ibraev To. Tl. 
 2 Fandyushina Evgeniya 27.08.95 PVL 4:37.77 1 938 Butin Se. Bo., Butina Sv. St., Bolshakova Ta. Al. 
 3 Monina Lyudmila 19.06.92 ALO 4:43.06 1 901 Volkov Se. Bo. 
 4 Bogomolskaya Olga 02.11.93 PVL 4:49.27 1 858 Butin Se. Bo., Butina Sv. St., Bolshakova Ta. Al. 
 5 Zeynalova Riana 19.11.00 ALM 4:53.22 1 831 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
6 Samyzhan Karlygash 19.02.91 VKO 5:33.85 3 0  

 



3000 m  
16.01.2018  
16:20  

Rank NAME Born Region Result Class  Points Coach 

 1 Neroznak Tatyana 28.02.89 KST 
9:17.94  
VD RK  MS  1067 Ibraev To. Tl. 

 2 Sergeyeva Viktoriya 06.07.98 SKO 9:59.54  KMS 933 Bychayev An. 
 3 Bogomolskaya Olga 02.11.93 PVL 10:05.10  1 916 Butin Se. Bo., Butina Sv. St., Bolshakova Ta. Al. 
 4 Monina Lyudmila 19.06.92 ALO 10:11.11  1 898 Volkov Se. Bo. 

 
Relay 4х200  

15.01.2018  
17:20  
Rank NAME Region Result Class  Points  

1  Zalyubovskaya Alexandra, Ospanova Roxsana, Broslavskaya Veronika, Stepankovskaya Valentina PVL 1:44.58 1 953 
2  Zkrienova Oryngul, Zavodina Anastasia, Harlamova Arina, Yefremova Ekaterina VKO 1:47.44 1 903 
  Ovchinnikova Mariya, Ushakova Lyubov, Kashafutdinova Rima, Lebedeva Luybov KRG DNS   0 

 
60 m H  

16.01.2018  
09:20  

Rank NAME Born Region Result Class  Points Coach 
 1 Shynazbekova Aygerim 01.07.92 ALM 8.38  MS 1075 Nikitenko L. I. 
 2 Ospanova Roxsana 25.01.96 PVL 8.84  KMS 977 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
 3 Zkrienova Oryngul 17.12.98 VKO 8.97 KMS 950 Nikitenko Ly. Iv., Lukashina Na. Ni. 
 4 Shulakova Anel 21.08.99 KRG 9.08 KMS 928 Mashtakov Yu. Iv. 
 5 Stepankovskaya Valentina 16.05.97 PVL 9.40 1 864 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
 5 Mikhailiv Оlessya 18.02.98 KRG 9.40 1 864 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 
 7 Kem Erica 12.10.99 VKO 9.64 1 817 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv. 

 
2000 m SC  

15.01.2018  
11:15  

Rank NAME Born Region Result Coach 
 1 Astafyeva Yelizaveta 30.12.99 SKO 7:09.78 Litvinenko Pe., Artyushenko Ta., Grathev Se. 
 2 Fomina Lada 20.04.98 SKO 7:33.94 Bychayev An. 

 
HIGH JUMP  

15.01.2018  
16:25  



Rank NAME Born Region Result Class  Points  Coach 
1 Dubovitskaya Nadezhda 12.03.98 VKO 1.80 MS  1009 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le. 
2 Krivitskaya Alexandra 31.12.96 VKO 1.70  KMS 913 Loshkarev Mi. Iv., Khizhnyakov Iv. Se. 
3 Ovchinnikova Kristina 21.03.01 ALM 1.65  1 866 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
4 Kharitonova Veta 25.04.98 VKO 1.55  2 0 Peshko Ly. Va. 
  Rasskazova Victorya 15.05.94 KRG NM   0 Barsanov Ni. Iv. 

 
№ NAME 1.50  1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 Best result 
 1 Rasskazova Victorya  Х Х Х                                           NM 
 2 Krivitskaya Alexandra                   0     Х 0   Х Х Х             1.70 
 3 Dubovitskaya Nadezhda                   0      0     Х Х 0 Х 0   Х Х Х 1.80 
 4 Kharitonova Veta  Х 0   0     Х Х Х                               1.55 
 5 Ovchinnikova Kristina        0     Х 0   0     Х Х Х                   1.65 

 
POLE VAULT  

16.01.2018  
15:00  

Rank NAME Born Region Result Class  Points Coach 

 1 Ermakova Anastasiya 25.06.00 ALM 
3.81  

VD RK  KMS 895 Gorbunov V. N. 

 2 Toybaeva Yana 06.01.01 ALM 3.70  KMS L Gorbunov V. N. 
 3 Vislobokova Yaroslava 21.09.99 ALM 3.40  1 771 Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 
 4 Bekbauova Adel 18.03.00 ALM 3.30  1 741 Isachenko Al. Ge., Lukasheva Sv. Vi. 

 
№ NAME 3.00 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.81 3.90 Best result 
 1 Vislobokova Yaroslava       0      0     0     Х Х Х                          3.40 
 2 Bekbauova Adel  0     0     0     Х Х Х                               3.30 
 3 Ermakova Anastasiya                         0      0      Х 0   Х 0   Х Х Х 3.81 
 4 Toybaeva Yana                   0     0     0     0     Х Х Х       3.70 

 
 

Long jump  
15.01.2018  
15:45  

Rank NAME Born Region Result Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Ovchinnikova Mariya 19.10.98 KRG 5.71  1 925 Ivshina La. Vl., Zorina Na. Vi. 
 2 Lebedeva Lyubov 04.03.95 KRG 5.70  1 923 Abulev Da. Ra., Kirsanov Ni. Al. 
 3 Zavodina Anastasia 01.05.00 VKO 5.59  1 899 Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 
 4 Khuseinova Marina 03.05.96 ALM 5.49  2 0 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 
  Kaisarova Regina 07.04.93 VKO DNS   0 Nikitenko Ly. Iv. 
  Bulanova Anna 12.05.94 KGZ 5.87   L Manzhuev S. H. 



 

№ NAME 
Result Final 

Best result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Kaisarova Regina             DNS 
2 Bulanova Anna -  5.87 - 5.71 4.06 5.59 5.87 
3 Lebedeva Lyubov  Х 5.61 5.65 5.68 5.70 Х 5.70 
4 Khuseinova Marina Х 5.06 5.49 5.30 Х Х 5.49 
5 Ovchinnikova Mariya  Х Х 5.62 5.71 Х Х 5.71 
6 Zavodina Anastasia  Х Х 5.59  Х 5.44 5.52 5.59 

 
Triple jump  

16.01.2018  
16:00  
Rank NAME Born Region Result Class  Points Coach 

1 Ektova Irina 01.01.87 SKO 13.89 MS  1091 Ektov Al., Ektova N.V. 
2 Ovchinnikova Mariya 19.10.98 KRG 13.11  KMS 1012 Ivshina La. Vl., Zorina Na. Vi. 
3 Khuseinova Marina 03.05.96 ALM 12.00  1 902 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 
4 Akhmetova Laura 29.02.00 ALM 11.94  2 0 Loshkarev Mi. Va., Loshkareva Ir. Ni., Dzolba Ok. Ig. 
5 Glukhareva Anastasiya 11.09.00 PVL 11.91  2 0 Adilova Al. Al. 
6 Ovchinnikova Tatyana 21.03.01 ALM 11.64  2 0 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 

 

№ NAME 
Result Final 

Best result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Ektova Irina 13.89 13.73 13.77 х 13.48 12.82 13.89 
 2 Khuseinova Marina 12.00 11.89 х х х х 12.00 
 3 Ovchinnikova Mariya х х х 12.84 13.11 13.08 13.11 
 4 Akhmetova Laura 11.83 11.88 11.90 11.84 11.94 11.92 11.94 
 5 Glukhareva Anastasiya 11.86 11.64 11.91 х - - 11.91 
 6 Ovchinnikova Tatyana х х 11.50 х х 11.64 11.64 

 
Shot put  

15.01.2018  
11:10  

Rank NAME Born Region Result Class  Points  Coach 
1 Nesterova Yekaterina 31.01.97 KRG 13.54  1 737 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Izhbulyakova Ru. А. 
2 Khizhnyakova Olga 27.02.94 VKO 12.07  1 650 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le. 
3 Kem Erica 12.10.99 VKO 11.32  2 0 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv. 
4 Potapova Valentina 17.05.99 KRG 10.50  2 0 Kirsanov Ni. Al., Kirsanova An. Va. 
  Ievleva Alina 05.08.98 MNG DNS   0 Oleshko Al. Vl., Oleshko Se. Al., Strizhak El. Se. 

 



№ NAME 
Result Final 

Best result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Khizhnyakova Olga 11.31  11.11 11.90 11.46 11.67 12.07 12.07 
 2 Nesterova Yekaterina  12.64 13.39 13.08 13.30 13.22 13.54 13.54 
 3 Ievleva Alina             DNS  
 4 Potapova Valentina  9.54 9.66 9.14 10.50 10.46 Х 10.50 
 5 Kem Erica  10.80 10.76 Х 11.32 Х 10.98 11.32 

 
Pentathlon  

16.01.2018 
 

Rank NAME Born Region Result Class  Points Coach 
1 Kirnos Nadezhda 24.04.94 MNG 3779 KMS 912 Nazarova Ta. An., Slavnov Dm. Vl. 
2 Lebedeva Lyubov 04.03.95 KRG 3490 KMS 836 Abulev Da. Ra., Kirsanov Ni. Al. 
3 Potapova Valentina 17.05.99 KRG 3236 1 796 Kirsanov Ni. Al., Kirsanova An. Va. 
4 Geynts Diana 14.11.99 PVL 3194 1 759 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
5 Yatzenko Kseniya 13.10.00 АКМ  2951 2 0 Chiyko V. T., Solodovnik Ek. V. 

 
№ NAME 60 m H High jump Shot put Long jump 800 m Points 

 1 Kirnos Nadezhda 8.99 
912 

1.61 
747 

11.35 
618 

5.56 
717 

2:22.84 
785 3779 

 2 Lebedeva Lyubov 9.68 
773 

1.55 
678 

9.10 
471 

5.79 
786 

2:23.08 
782 3490 

 3 Potapova Valentina 9.90 
731 

1.46 
577 

10.60 
569 

5.21 
617 

2:26.17 
742 3236 

 4 Geynts Diana 9.42 
824 

1.49 
610 

8.91 
458 

5.18 
609 

2:30.02 
693 3194 

 5 Yatzenko Kseniya 9.60 
789 

1.49 
610 

7.49 
366 

5.07 
578 

2:36.99 
608 2951 

 
Head Judge:   ________________  A. Kruglikov 

 
Head Secretary:  ________________  L. Ladina  

 


